
StdtG of N©w Msxico 
ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Illl 
DRUG FREE: 

If 

July 5, 1995 

Exxon Company, USA 
P.O. Box 1600 
Midland, TX 79702-1600 

Attention: Alex M. Correa 

Administrative Order NSP-1728(L)(SD) 

Dear Mr. Correa: 

Reference is made to your application dated May 8, 1995 for a 120-acre non-standard 
gas spacing and proration unit consisting of the following acreage in the Blinebry Oil and Gas 
Pool: 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 
TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH. RANGE 37 EAST. NMPM 

Section 34: NE/4 NE/4 and S/2 NE/4 

It is my understanding that this unit is to be simultaneously dedicated to your existing F. 
F. Hardison "B" Well No. 1 (API No. 30-025-07008), located at an unorthodox gas well 
location 1980 feet from the North line and 440 feet from the East line (Unit H) of said Section 
34 and to your existing F. F. Hardison "B" Well No. 2 (API No. 30-025-07009), located at an 
unorthodox gas well location 660 feet from the North line and 610 feet from the East line (Unit 
A) of said Section 34. 

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rules 2(a)4 and 2(c) of the Special Rules 
and Regulations for the Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool as promulgated by Division Order No. R-
8170, as amended, the above-described 120-acre non-standard gas spacing and proration unit and 
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Administrative Order NSP-1728(L)(SD) 
Exxon Company, USA 
July 5, 1995 
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unorthodox gas well location for the F. F. Hardison "B" Well Nos. 1 and 2 are hereby 
approved. Also, you are hereby permitted to produce the allowable assigned the subject GPU, 
in accordance with Rule 5 of said pool rules based upon a unit size of 120 acres. 

WJL/MES/amg 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs 
File: NSP-1615 

NSP-1663 

REMARKS: The three 40-acre tracts forming the subject 120-acre non-standard 
gas spacing and proration unit are currently dedicated to the 
Blinebry interval as follows: (1) the NE/4 NE/4 of said Section 
34 in which the No. 2 well is located is dedicated to "oil 
production", the GOR on the No. 2 well increased to a point that 
it reclassified as a gas well; (2) the SW/4 NE/4 forming a non­
standard 40-acre Blinebry gas spacing and proration unit (approved 
by Division Administrative Order NSP-1663, dated March 3, 
1993) has dedicated thereon the F. F. Hardison "B" Well No. 3, 
located 2012 feet from the North line and 1978 feet from the East 
line of said Section 34, this well is shut-in in the Blinebry interval 
and is now completed as a gas well in the Tubb Gas Pool; (3) the 
SE/4 NE/4 forming a non-standard 40-acre gas spacing and 
proration unit (approved by Division Administrative Order NSP-
1615, dated January 22,1991) has dedicated thereon the subject F. 
F. Hardison "B" Well No. 1. Both the aforementioned 
Administrative Orders NSP-1615 and 1663 are hereby placed in 
abeyance until further notice. 



COMPANY, U.S.A. 
POST OFFICE BOX 1600 • MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-1600 

MIDLAND PRODUCTION ORGANIZATION 

OPERATIONS INTEGRITY 

May 8, 1995 

Simultaneous Dedication 
Non-Standard Proration Unit (120 acs) 
Unorthodox Locations 
F.F. Hardison B Lease 
Well No. 1, Unit Letter H 
Well No. 2, Unit Letter A 
Section 34.T21S, R37E 
Lea County, NM 

Blinebry (Pro Gas) Consolidated Pool 

Mr. W.J. LeMay 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 
Exxon Corp. requests administrative approval for Simultaneous Dedication, Unorthodox 
Locations and a Non-Standard Proration Unit (120 acs.) comprised of Unit Letters "A", 
"G" and "H". Adding perforations to Well No. 1 will make it a gas well and the GOR on 
Well No. 2 has increased, causing it to become a gas well. Both wells are in the 
Blinebry (Pro Gas) Consolidated Pool. 
Offset operators have been notified of this request and a copy ofthe return receipts are 
enclosed. The C-102 and C-103 for each well has been sent to the District (copies 
enclosed). If you have any questions, please call me at (915) 688-6782. 

Sincerely, 

Alex M. Correa 

amc-nmocd1.doc 
Enclosures 

A DIVISION OF EXXON.CORPORATION 



OFFSET OPERATORS 

F. F. HARDISON "B" LEASE 
SECTION 34, T21S-R37E 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

TUBB OIL AND GAS POOL 

\ J AMOCO PRODUCTION 
ATTN: LAND DEPARTMENT 
P.O. BOX 3092 
HOUSTON, TX 77253 

/BRAVO OPERATING CO. 
7 P.O. BOX 2160 

HOBBS, NM 88241-2160 

CHEVRON USA INC. 
ATTN: LAND DEPARTMENT 
P.O. BOX 1150 
MIDLAND, TX 797902 

'-/CONOCO INC. 
ATTN: J. W. HOOVER 
10 DESTA DR., SUITE 100W 
MIDLAND, TX 79705 

JOHN H. HENDRIX 
223 W. WALL, SUITE 525 
MIDLAND, TX 79701 

"MARATHON 
ATTN: LAND DEPARTMENT 
P.O. BOX 552 
MIDLAND, TX 79702 

J MOBIL EXPLORATION & 
PRODUCTION U.S. INC. 
ATTN: LAND DEPARTMENT 
P.O. BOX 633 
MIDLAND, TX 79702 

TEXACO INC. 
ATTN: LAND DEPARTMENT 
P.O. BOX 3109 
MIDLAND, TX 79702 



EXXON CORP. 
F.F. HARDISON B LEASE 

SE 4. SEC 27 & NE 4, SEC 34 
T21S. R37E. LEA COUNTY NM 

OFFSET OPERATORS 
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s%gpM COMPANY, U.S.A. 
POST OFFICE BOX 1600 • MIDLAND. TEXAS 79702-1600 

MIDLAND PRODUCTION ORGANIZATION 

OPERATIONS INTEGRITY 

April 18, 1995 

Simultaneous Dedication 
Non-Standard Proration Unit (120 acs) 
Unorthodox Locations 
F.F. Hardison B Lease 
Well No. 1, Unit Letter H 
Well No. 2, Unit Letter A 
Section 34, T21S, R37E 
Lea County, NM 
Blinebry (Pro Gas) Consolidated Pool 

Offset Operators 

Gentlemen: 

Exxon Corp. is requesting administrative approval for Simultaneous Dedication, 
Unorthodox Locations and a Non-Standard Proration Unit (120 acs.) comprised of 
Unit Letters "A", "G" and "H". Adding perforations to Well No. 1 will make it a gas well 
and the GOR on Well No. 2 has increased, causing it to become a gas well. Both wells 
are in the Blinebry (Pro Gas) Consolidated Pool. A copy ofthe C-102 and C-103 are 
attached. If you have any questions, please call me at (915) 688-6782. 

Sincerely, 

Alex M. Correa 

amc-offset1 .doc 

A DIVISION OF EXXON CORPORATION 



•fat SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 
^ 3 and 4 . 
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card 
from being returned to vou. The return receipt fee will provide vou the name of the person delivered to and 
the date of deliverv. For additional fees the followina services are available. Consult Dostmaster tor fees 
and check box(es) for additional servicels) requested. 
1. • Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery 

(Extra charge) (Extra charge) 

3. Art ic le Addressed t o : 

AMOCO PRODUCTION 
ATTN: LAND DEPARTMENT 
P.O. BOX 3092 I 
HOUSTON, TX 77253 j 

l 

4 . Art ic le Number 3. Art ic le Addressed t o : 

AMOCO PRODUCTION 
ATTN: LAND DEPARTMENT 
P.O. BOX 3092 I 
HOUSTON, TX 77253 j 

l 

Type of Service: 

Registered L7J Insured '• • 

"/S-Certif ied • COD 

• Express Mail • f ^ e r ^ S k 

3. Art ic le Addressed t o : 

AMOCO PRODUCTION 
ATTN: LAND DEPARTMENT 
P.O. BOX 3092 I 
HOUSTON, TX 77253 j 

l Always obtain signature of addressee 
or agent .and DATE DELIVERED.; • - * 

5. Signature — Addressee 

* NGPA Permits 
8. A ^ j r B j s e e ' s Address (ONLYtf 

requested arid feJ-pwd) H t S ; • 

I llll liilll 1 li t.'.;-: . 

6. Signature - Agent ; 

•v; • '.' •': " . s, v . 

8. A ^ j r B j s e e ' s Address (ONLYtf 
requested arid feJ-pwd) H t S ; • 

I llll liilll 1 li t.'.;-: . J . D a ^ e ^ l H e r t i \ [ \ \ j f t P P 

8. A ^ j r B j s e e ' s Address (ONLYtf 
requested arid feJ-pwd) H t S ; • 

I llll liilll 1 li t.'.;-: . 
PS Form 3811 . Apr. 1989 *US.O-P.O.1989-238-81S DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete i tem* 
^ 3 and 4 . ';. -.. v •,-iVr:..Ar.vi>,v.>••--( 
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to. do this wil l prevent this caro 
from being returned to vou. The return receipt fee will provide vou the name of the person delivered to and 
the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees 
and check boxles) for additional servicels) requested. 
1. • Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery 

(Extra charge) — (Extra charge) 

3 . Art ic le Addressed t o : 

•J-

CONOCO INC. 
ATTN: J.W.HOOVER 
10 DESTA DR., SUITE 100W 
MIDLAND, TX 79705 

• i . h i . Date of Delivi 

4 . Art ic le Number 

Type of Service: 

_ D Registered ' D ' Insured 5 "T**--*. 
Bj^Certified .:• • COO < :; "' 
• Express Mail 

Always obtain signature of addressee v . 
'agent and rjATE DEl . lVEREd^ '^^ :%-

8 . Addressee's Address (ONLY i f , 
requested and fee paid) ' ';frs 

NGFA Permits 
APR 2 01395 

• U.S.O.P.O. 1989-238-415 PS Form 3 8 1 1 , Apr. 1989 

SENDER: . . : ' 
Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
Compters itsms 3, snd 4s & b. : 

^ * Print your name and address on the reverse of thia form so that we can 
^return this card to you.. . ' • •.. • 

*^:* Attach this form to tha front of the mailpiece, or on tha back if space . 
^does not psfmrLt ".v""5' -. •." — - :. 
• • Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 

f5Pj» The Return Receipt will show to whom ths article was delivered and the date 
rC* delivered. 

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEII 

I also wish to receive , the 
following services (for an extra • 

1. • Addressee's Address -

2. L j Restricted Delrvery 
Consult postmaster for fee;"' u • 

"GC 
e 
3 

-
0C 

CB 
c 
"5 
3 

3. Art icle Addressed t o : 

MOBIL EXPLORATION & 
PRODUCTION U.S. INC. 
ATTN: LAND DEPARTMENT 
P.O. BOX 633 
MIDLAND, TX 79702 

5. Signature (Addressee) 

6. S igr fkure (Agent) 

hr. 3811 .D 

4a. Art ic le Number . 

4b . Service JTy^a 
• Reg is te red • Insured 

^ C e r t i f i e d • COD 

D Express Mail • Return Receipt for 
Merchandise 

7. Date flffflflivery 

8. Addresl 
and fee*!1 

''(Only if requested 

J APR 2 01995 

3 
O >. 
e es 
£ 

S. PS Foffri 3 8 1 1 , DecembW 1991 * U.S.G"PX>. : 1992-307-530 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



ENDER: Complete i tems 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 
_ and 4 ; „ 

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card 
from being returned to vourThe return receipt fee will provide vou the name of the person delivered to and 
th» date of delivery. For additional .fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees 
iind check boxles) for additional servicels) requested. 
1 . • Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Oelivery 

(Extra charge) (Extra charge) 

3. Article Addressed to: 

BRAVO OPERATING CO 
P.O. BOX 2160 
HOBBS, NM 88241-2160 

4. Article Number 

?04*7 <?o£(*OS 
3. Article Addressed to: 

BRAVO OPERATING CO 
P.O. BOX 2160 
HOBBS, NM 88241-2160 

Type of Service: 
• Registered • Insured , -
^Cert i f ied • COD 
• Express Mail • M r M i s e 

3. Article Addressed to: 

BRAVO OPERATING CO 
P.O. BOX 2160 
HOBBS, NM 88241-2160 

Always obtain signature of addressee -/ 
or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

5. Signature — Addressee . j 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 

'IfeftfWfhite 
APR Zl 1995 

6. Slgnatui j - Agent r \ \ ) 
•*t<*%S~- • • ) 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 

'IfeftfWfhite 
APR Zl 1995 

7: Date of Delivery s 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 

'IfeftfWfhite 
APR Zl 1995 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 . Apr. 1989 *US.G.P.O. 19S9-23M15 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 

A SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 
3 and 4. 

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card 
frombeinp. returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide vou the name of the Derson delivered to and 
thed«aof delivery. For additional tees the following services are available. Consult postmaster (or fees 
and check boxles) for additional servicels) requested. 
1. P Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery 

(Extra charge) (Extra charge) 
3. Article Addressed to: 

JOHN H. HENDRIX 
223 W. WALL, SUITE 525 
MIDLAND, TX 79701 

4. Article Number 3. Article Addressed to: 

JOHN H. HENDRIX 
223 W. WALL, SUITE 525 
MIDLAND, TX 79701 

Type of Servjce: 
LJ Registered^* • Insured , ' 
5£certified D COD 
• Express Mai) • " e t u m R? C 8 iP t* r for Merchandise 

3. Article Addressed to: 

JOHN H. HENDRIX 
223 W. WALL, SUITE 525 
MIDLAND, TX 79701 

Always obtain signature of addressee • ' 
or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

5. ^ i f t r M t o r e ^ - ^ l d d r e ^ 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

NGP/" ,„;ts 
APR 2 01995 

6. Signature — Agent / / 

* / / 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

NGP/" ,„;ts 
APR 2 01995 7. Date of Delivery ^ A / / 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

NGP/" ,„;ts 
APR 2 01995 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , Apr. 1989 *U.S.G.P.O. i989-23a-«is DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



A SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 
W 3 and 4 . 
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card 
from beina returned to vou. The return receipt fee will provide vou the name of the person delivered to and 
the date of deliverv. For additional fees the followina services are available. Consult Dostmaster for fees 
and check boxles) tor additional servicels) requested. 
1. • Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery 

(Extra charge) (Extra charge) 

3. Art ic le Addressed to : 

CHEVRON, USA INC. 
ATTN: LAND DEPARTMENT 
P.O. 60X 1150 
MIDLAND, TX 79702 

4. Article Number 3. Art ic le Addressed to : 

CHEVRON, USA INC. 
ATTN: LAND DEPARTMENT 
P.O. 60X 1150 
MIDLAND, TX 79702 

Type of Service: 
L7J Regis tered^ L l Insured 
J S Certified a X • COD 

U Express Mail • ^ S E f t S . 

3. Art ic le Addressed to : 

CHEVRON, USA INC. 
ATTN: LAND DEPARTMENT 
P.O. 60X 1150 
MIDLAND, TX 79702 

Always obtain signature of addressee • > 
or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

5. Signature^Addresses-* 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if ' 
requeued and fee paid) 

NGP/ ats 

ipR 2 01995 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if ' 
requeued and fee paid) 

NGP/ ats 

ipR 2 01995 7. Irate of Delivery a/Kti ^ - „ „ _ 

WR 1B 1995 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if ' 
requeued and fee paid) 

NGP/ ats 

ipR 2 01995 
PS Form 3 8 1 1 , Apr. 1989 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT • U.S.G.P.0.1989-238-615 

c 
o 

i 
E 
8 
W 
(0 

Ui 

MARATHON 
ATTN: LAND DEPARTMENT 
P.O. BOX 552 
MIDLAND, TX 79702 

5. Signature (Addressee) 

6. Signature (Agent) 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 .-December 19, 

I also wistv to receive the 

following services (for an extra ® 

feel: • ^ r f ; ; | 

1. • Addreissee's Address w 

2 p R e a ^ c ^ Delivery g 

Consult pwrma'ster for fee. «? 

E 
3 

-rw. Service . 
• Registered 

W Certified, • COD . . . „ 
C _ / l . . - , n .Return Receipt for a 

D Express Nj iL , U SgT^.nHme S 

7.; 0«t» °*^W-^i^y-r- . 3 

„ 4 ^i«154Bnlxii requestea 

APR 2 01995 
cs 

U.S.aP.O.: 1892-307-530 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 

4. . 
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FF /Jg^JUrri'&ff ^ 
SENDER: 
• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3, and 4a & b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can 
return this card to you. 
• .Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 
does not permit! 
• Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 
• The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 
delivered. 

I also wish to receive the 
following services (for an extra • 
fee): ~ 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

e 
CO 
S. 
"5 
o 
CB 3. Article Addressed to: 

(p-b M^L 3/09 

alU: ji^J &tf+'. 

4a. Article Number _ 

(P 3 ^ 5 1 9 / 3 ^ 
4b. Service Type 
• Registered . D Insured 

'ffl Certified • - • COD 

• Express Mail • Return Receipt for 
Merchandise 

a 
CC 

o> 
e 
"5 
3 

7, Date of Delive 

8. Addressee's Address (Onlyifrequested 
o 

c 
CD 

5. Signature (Addressee) 
and fee is paid) 

MAY 021995 
1991 SDAQPO: 1993-352-714 D O M E S T I C RETURN RECEIPT 



, Submit 3 Copies 
lo Appropnate 
District Office 

DISTRICT [ 

P.O. Box I'All. Hobbs, NM 

DISTRICT II 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia. NM SS2I0 

DISTRICT ||[ 
IIKJO Rio lirazos Rd., Aztec, NM S7410 

State of New Mexico 
Lncrgv. Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P 0. Box 2088 

Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-103 
Revised 1-1-89 

A'li l. l. \Pi NO. 

3002507008 

i Indicate type ol Lease 

ST • A T K D FHE 

(>. State Oil & I jas Lease No. 

F E E 

S U N D R Y N O T I C E S A N D R L l ' O R T S O N U l l I S 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. LSE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" 
(FORMC-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

F F HARDISON B 

Tvpe ol Well: 

WHI.L 1 1 
GAS 
WELL 

Name ol (iperator 

EXXON CORPORATION 
S. Well No. 

IU 
j. Address of operator ATTN: REGULATORY AFFAIRS ML8I4 

P. O. BOX 1600 
MIDLAND, TX 79702 

'). Pool name or Wildcat 

BLINEBRY (PRO GAS )(CONSOLIDATED ) 
4. Well Location 

I .'nit Letter H 1 9 8 0 Feet From The NORTH Line and 

Section 3 4 Township 21 S 3 R.mae 7 E 

440 Feet From The . 

NMPM 

E A S T Line 

L E A Countv 

10. Elevation i.Saew n-hemer DF. RKB. RT, OR. etc.,' 

3395 DF 

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice. Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

PERFORM R E M E D I A L WORK E H PLUG A N D A DAN D O N [ Z ] 

T E M P O R A R I L Y A l iA .NDON C H A N G E PLANS • 

PL L L OR A L T E R CASING • 
orm R SIMO DEDICATE , NONSTD . PRORATION I * . 

R E M E D I A L WORK • A L T E R I N G C A S I N G • 

•
P L U G & I I 

. . . . A B A N D O N M E N T I—I 

C A S I N G T E S T A N D C E M E N T JOB CZI 

OTHER:. • 

Descnbe Proposed or Completed Operations i Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated dale of starting any proposed 
••vork! SEE RULE 1103. 

WELL HAS BECOME A GAS WELL DUE TO GOR. ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL 
REQUESTED FOR SIMULTANEOUS DEDICATION OF WELLS NO. 1 & 2, UNORTHODOX 
LOCATIONS FOR BOTH WELLS AND A NON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNIT (120 ACS) 
COMPROSED OF UNIT LETTERS "A", "G" AND "H" IN THE BLINEBRY (PRO GAS) 
CONSOLIDATED. 

OFFSET OPERATORS HAVE BEEN NOTIFIED. 
C-102 ARE ATTACHED. 

COPIES OF LETTER TO SANTA FE AND 

hereby cert i fy that the yf forTiat ion abqj ik is tcKE^nd complete lo Ihe best ot' my knowledge and belief. 

SIONATCRK I £ S r . Regu la to ry S p e c i a l i s t DATE . 0 4 / 1 8 / 9 5 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME A l e X M . C O T P e a ( 915 ) 6 8 8 - 6 7 8 2 T F . I KI'HONE NO. 

(This space for Slale Use) 

APPROVED BY 

CONDITION'S OK APPROVAL, IF ANY: 

TITLE DATE 



District 1 

PO Box I960. Hobba. NU 68241-1080 

Dlitriot II 

PO Drawer DD, Arteala. Nil 68211-0710 

DIatriot III 

1000 Ria Bresos Rd. , Aztse, Nil 87* 10 

District IV 
P0 Box 2088. Santa Pe. Nil 878M-2068 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals tc Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised February 10. 1004 

Submit to Appro prim ta District Office 
Stmts Lease -4 Copies 
Fes Learn - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
API Numbs' 

3002507008 
Pool Codi 

72480 
Pool Nsmt 

BLINEBRY (PRO GAS) CONSOLIDATED 
Praperti Code 

004180 
Prapvty NORM 

F.F. HARDISON "B" 
Mftsnbsr 

1 
oaa no. 

007673 
Operator Nam 

Exxon Corp. 
Qeation 

3395 DF 

Surface Location 
Ifl. or lot no. 

H 
Section 

34 
ToeiuMp 

21S 
Rontjs 

37E 
Lot Idn Foet torn Ikt 

1980 
North/South line 

NORTH 
Fett ton the 

440 
Dot/test Ihe 

EAST 
County 

LEA 

B o t t o m Hole L o c a t i o n If D i f f e r e n t F r o m S u r f a c e 
UL or lot no. SecUon Towuhjp Ronsc Lot Idn Feet rom the North/South line Feet van me tat/Wart One Court* 

Mooted lata 

120 

Joint er t i f l ConMtidotesn Cod* Order Na 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNITL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UMT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

- + 
E 

- 4 -
M 

B 

lli4(Vj 

1 

k 
0 i 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby evilly lhat tht information 

contorted herein a Inn ond complete to Ihe 
best of my knowledge and belief. 

fJl.iI/l/LOiAJ> 
Skjnotm 

CH. Horper 

Permits Supervisor 
Title 

Pole 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
warn ftattaa mm Bmt a f t at eetaat 
me ar maw my omsis't ana mat 
anaemet to the beet atmybdmt 

Dote of Survey 

Sanoture ond Scot ef 

12/29/45 

CtrtHicatt Nwto« 

Ketones te nearest Teat 

1 Miles NE of EUNICE , New Mexico. 
Orson By 

MLH 
Dote 

4/13/95 
Qroeke He Nee* 

File No.: A10472L 



.Submit 3 Copies 
to Appropnate 
District Office 

Stale of New Mexico 
I-ncrgy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Form C-103 

Revised 1-1-89 

DISTRICT I 

P.O. liox I 'M). Hobbs. NM SS240 

DISTRICT 11 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia. NM SS210 

DIM RUT 111 
IMUU Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec. NM S'-UO 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P 0. Box 20X8 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WIT.I . API NO. 

3002507009 

5. Indicate Type ol Lease . 

STATI: I 1 FFE 

6. Stale Oil & GdS Lease No. 

F E E 

SUNDRY NOTICr.S AND RI-PORTS ON W I T IS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT' 
(FOR.MC-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

F F HARDISON B 

1. Tvpe ol Well: 

IVRI.I. 1 1 
GAS 
WELL 

1. Name of Operator 

EXXON CORPORATION 
S. Well No. 

2 
Address oi operator ATTN: REGULATORY AFFAIRS MLttl4 

P. 0. BOX 1600 
MIDLAND, TX 79702 

). Pool name or Wildcat 

BLINEBRY (PRO GAS )( CONSOLIDATED I 
+. Well Location 

Unit Letter A 660 Feet From The NORTH Line and 

Section 3 4 Township 2 1 S Ranee 3 7 E 

610 Feet From The . 

NMPM 

E A S T Line 

L E A County 

iO. Elevation i Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

3391 GR 

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK LZ] PLUG AND ABANDON EH 

I 'EM PO R A R I L Y A UAN DON • C H A N G E PLANS • 

PULL OR ALTER CASING LZI 

OTHIRADD PERFS,SIMP PEP, NONSTD PRO Q 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

REMEDIAL WORK LZ] ALTERING CASING CZI 

•
PLUG & I I 

. ABANDONMENT I—I 

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOU LZ] 

OTHER: • 

1 2. Describe Proposed or Completed Operauons (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
.vcrKi SEE RULE 1103. 

ADD BLINEBRY PERFS. APPROX. 5453'-5584', FRAC APPROX. 45000 GALS. + 
160000 n SD. ADDING PERFS. WILL CAUSE WELL TO BECOME A GAS WELL. 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL REQUESTED FOR SIMULTANEOUS DEDICATION OF WELLS 
NO. 1 & 2 , UNORTHODOX LOCATIONS FOR BOTH WELLS AND A NON-STANDARD 
PRORATION UNIT (120 ACS) COMPRISED OF UNIT LETTERS "A", 'G" AND 'H" IN 
THE BLINEBRY (PRO GAS) CONSOLIDATED POOL. 

OFFSET OPERATORS HAVE BEEN NOTIFIED. COPIES OF LETTER TO SANTA FE AND 
C-102 ARE ATTACHED. 

I hereby certity that; ifyr infurrpation abi 

SIGNATURE 

'complete lo the best of my knowledge and belief. 

TITIE Sr. Regulatory Specialist 04 /18 /95 

I -VIM: OK PRINT NAME A l e X M . C O m e a ( 9 1 5 ) 6 8 8 - 6 7 8 2 T K L E I ' H O N E NO. 

'This space lor State Use) 

APPROVED BY 

• • •NDI i rONS OF APPROVAL. IF ANY: 

TITLE DATE 



Dlstriot I 

PO Box I960. Hobbs. NU 86241-1980 

Dlstriot n 

PO Drawer DD. Artesia. Nil 88211-0710 

Dlstriot in 

1000 Rio Brasos Rd. , Astee, NU 87*10 

Dlstriot IV 
PO Box 2088. Sante Fe. NH 87804-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals tc Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Rmrfeett February 10. IBM 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease -4 Copies 
Fss Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
API Number Pod C e * Pod None 

3002507009 72480 BLINEBRY (PRO GAS) CONSOLIDATED 
Property Coat Praesrty N m MNusaw 

004180 F.F. HARDISON B 2 
MBO No. Opvotor NORM flesHee 

007673 Exxon Corp. 3391 GR 

Surface Location 
UL or lot no. Section Tone* (tenet Lot Idn Feel rem the North/South line F«tt Irom int tat/sett One Coaly 

A 34 21S 37E 660 NORTH 610 EAST LEA 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
m. or lot no. Seetion Totnehb Rones Lot Un Feet rem UM North/South line Feet rem the Ectt/sett rm Court* 

Dedicated Aern 

120 

Jotit er mm Conedidetion Code Order Na 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNITL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ /torse/ certify that thm Information 

contorted hermit Is true ond complete to the 
best of my knowledge and beHei 

Skjnoturs 

CH. Harper 
Printed I 

Permits Supervisor 
Title 

Onto 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

one came* to Me beet ml my eeBet 

04/03/46 

»r 
m eve 

Date el Sunny 
Sanson ond Sed ef Profesaend Smear. 

CartEotte Number 

Distance to easiest Teea Orson By Dote OreetM) n e None 

1 Miles NE of EUNICE , New Mexico. MLH 4/13/95 File No.: A10472K 



^ £ 1 % : STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

B p f t MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
• I L CONSERVATION DIVISION 

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

POST OFFICE BOX 19B0 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 

GOVERNOR / ( (505)393-6161 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC 
DHC -
NSL >l , _ 
NSP

 1 >C 5>̂ > 
SWD * 
WFX 
PMX 

Gentlemen 

db 

_ ^ - - - - - - - — 

Operator v » Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

or 

I have examined the application for the: 3'-\-2..̂ -37<2. 

Onerrifor v V I Pac;p ft Well Nn. U n i t S - T - R 



OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Paeheco Street 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
(505)827-7131 

December 13, 1999 

Exxon Corporation 
P.O. Box 4358 
Houston, Texas 77210-4358 
Attention: Charlotte Harper 

Administrative Order NSP-1728-A(L)(SD) 

Dear Ms. Harper: 

Reference is made to the following: (i) your application dated November 18, 1999; and (ii) 
the records of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ("Division") including well files and the 
files on Division Administrative Order NSL-1728(L)(SD), and Division Order No. R-l0062, issued 
in consolidated Case Nos. 10894 and 10895 dated February 15, 1994: all concerning your request 
to establish a non-standard 80-acre gas spacing and proration unit consisting of the following 

-acreage within the Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool: 

It is our understanding that this unit is to be simultaneously dedicated to Exxon 
Corporation's existing: (i) F. F. Hardison "B" Well No. 3 (API No. 30-025-07010), located at an 
unorthodox gas well location 2012/2015 feet from the North line and 1978/1980 feet from the East 
line (Unit G) ofSection 34; and (ii) F. F. Hardison "B" Well No. 4 (API No. 30-025-07011), 
located at a standard gas well location 660 feet from the North line and 1980 feet from the East line 
(Unit B) ofSection 34. 

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 2(d) of the "Special Rules and 
Regulations for the Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool" as promulgated by Division Order No. R-8170, 
as amended, the above-described 80-acre non-standard gas spacing and proration unit and the 
resulting unorthodox Blinebry gas well location for the above-described F. F. Hardison "B" Well 
No. 3 are hereby approved. 

This newly established 80-acre unit is to be simultaneously dedicated to the above-
described F. F. Hardison "B" Wells No. 3 and 4, with allowable assigned thereto in accordance 
with Rule 5 of the special Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool rules based upon the unit size of 80 acres. 

It is further ordered that the following two non-standard gas spacing and proration 
units within the Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool on Exxon's F. F. Hardison "B" lease shall be placed in 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 
TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM 

Section 34: W/2 NE/4. 



Administrative Order NSP-1728-A(L)(SD) 
Exxon Corporation 
December 13, 1999 
Page 2 

abeyance until further notice: 

(1) Division Administrative Order NSP-1728(L)(SD), which 
order established a 120-acre non-standard Blinebry gas 
spacing and proration unit comprising the NE/4 NE/4 and 
S/2 NE/4 of Section 34 and was simultaneously dedicated to 
Exxon's (i) F. F. Hardison "B" Well No. 1 (API No. 30-025-
07008), located at an unorthodox gas well location 1980 feet 
from the North line and 440 feet from the East line (Unit H) of 
Section 34; and (ii) F. F. Hardison "B" Well No. 2 (API No. 
30-025-07009), located at an unorthodox gas well location 
660 feet from the North line and 610 feet from the East line 
(Unit A) of Section 34; and 

(2) that portion of Division Order No. R-10062 that established an 
80-acre non-standard Blinebry gas spacing and proration unit 
comprising the SW/4 SE/4 of Section 27, Township 21 
South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico 
and the NW/4 NE/4 of Section 34 and was dedicated to the 
above-described F. F. Hardison "B" Well No. 4. All other 
provisions of R-10062 shall remain in full force and effect 
until further notice. 

Jurisdiction of this case is retained for the entry of such further orders as the Division 
may deem necessary. 

Lori Wrotenbery 
Director 

LW/MES/kv 

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs 
File: NSP1728(L)(SD)J 

Case No. 10894 
Case No. 10895 

Sincerely, 
/ 


